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Minnesota Forest Stewardship Partners 

The Minnesota Forest Stewardship Program provides technical advice and long range forest management 
planning to interested landowners. Plans are designed to meet landowner goals while maintaining the 
sustainability of your land. DNR, consulting, industry, and Soil and Water Conservation District foresters 
are available to help you meet your goals by writing a stewardship plan for your property.    

Call your local DNR Forestry office (http://www.dnr.state.mn.us/areas/forestry/index.html) to learn more 
about the Forest Stewardship Program. You need to work with an approved stewardship plan writer if you 
intend to enroll your land into the Sustainable Forestry Incentive Act (SFIA) or 2c Managed Forest Land 
property tax programs. To get started contact an approved plan writer below.   

John Carlson 
Private Forest Management Coordinator 
MN DNR Forestry 
500 Lafayette Rd 
St. Paul, MN 55155 
651-259-5282
john.c.carlson@state.mn.us

mailto:john.c.carlson@state.mn.us


Approved Minnesota Forest Stewardship Plan Preparers Updated July 19, 2019

Name Company Address 1 Address 2 City State Zip Phone Email Counties

James Aasen Koochiching SWCD 501 3rd St.
International 

Falls MN 56649 218‐283‐6742 james.aasen@co.koochiching.mn.us
Brian Allen Allen Forestry 1925 Vermillion Rd Duluth MN 55803 218‐724‐8799 allen.forestry2@gmail.com Carlton, Cook, Lake, St. Louis

Brett Anderson
MN DNR ‐ Forestry, Faribault 

workstation 1810 NW 30th St Faribault MN 55021 507‐333‐2011 x223 Brett.L.Anderson@state.mn.us
David Anderson PotlatchDeltic Corporation 9327 Hwy 53 Cook MN 55723 218‐348‐8059 David.Anderson@potlatchdeltic.com

Gary Anderson Anderson Consulting Forestry 6358 Lake Washburn Rd NE Outing MN 56662
218‐792‐5319 or 218‐838‐

2175 treefarm40@gmail.com Aitkin, Cass, Crow Wing

Michael Bates MN DNR‐ Forestry 2115 Birchmont Beach Rd NE Bemidji MN 56601 218‐308‐2064 mike.bates@state.mn.us
Cassandra Baysal MN DNR ‐ Forestry  1201 E Hwy 2 Grand Rapids MN 55744 218/328‐8896 cassandra.baysal@state.mn.us

Kylee Berger
MN DNR ‐ Forestry, Detroit 

Lakes Office 14583 County Hwy 19 Grand Rapids MN 56501 218‐846‐8286 kylee.berger@state.mn.us
Janet Bernu Two By Forestry 4202 Brookston Rd Cloquet MN 55720 218‐879‐4433 twoxforestry@gmail.com Pine, Carlton, Lake, St. Louis
Bud Bertschi 1722 South 7th St Brainerd MN 56401 218‐820‐9640 budbert@brainerd.net Crow Wing, Cass, Todd, Morrison, Aitkin
Carl Bleiler Greg Cook Logging 125 Harriet Ave. SW Solway MN 56678 218‐556‐5085 cbleiler@paulbunyan.net

Derrick Broeckel Northwood Madness Forest S2001C County Rd U Cochrane WI 54622 715‐533‐6278 troutman1421@gmail.com

Chris Brokl Northern Forestry Inc. 16194 Siskin Lane NE Bemidji MN 56601 218‐586‐2887 norfor@paulbunyan.net

Becker, Beltrami, Cass, Clearwater, 
Hubbard, Itasca, Koochiching, Lake of the 

Woods, Mahnomen

Alex Brothen
MN DNR ‐ Forestry, Brainerd 

Office 1601 Minnesota Drive Brainerd MN 56401 218‐203‐4428 alex.brothen@state.mn.us
Tim Byrns Lake County SWCD 616 3rd Ave Two Harbors MN 55616 218‐834‐8372 tim.byrns@co.lake.mn.us Lake

John Carlson MN DNR ‐ Forestry 500 Lafayette Rd St. Paul MN 55155 651‐259‐5282 john.c.carlson@state.mn.us

Clark Christenson

Christenson Forestry 
Consulting, Inc. 

www.christensonforestry.co
m 2310 W 5th Street Duluth MN 55806 218‐760‐2444 ChristensonForestry@gmail.com

St. Louis, Carlton, Itasca, southern Lake, 
northern Pine, northern Aitkin

Tom Crumpton
Woods & Wildlife Forestry 

Services 1632 County Road 85 Birchdale MN 56623 218‐634‐1310 reforest@wiktel.com

Paul Dickson Dickson Consulting PO Box 642 Onamia MN 56359 320‐532‐5038 p.dickson@frontiernet.net

Aitkin, Benton, Carlton, Crow Wing, Isanti, 
Kanabec, Mille Lacs, Morrison, Pine, 

Sherburne, Stearns, Todd
Josh Donatell MN DNR ‐ Forestry 1201 E Hwy 2 Grand Rapids MN 55744 218‐328‐8912 josh.donatell@state.mn.us
Kevin Dorow MN DNR‐ Forestry 277 Wilderness Ave. NW Williams MN 56686 218‐783‐6935 kevin.dorow@state.mn.us

James Downes Itasca Woodland Services, Inc. 3015 South Highway 169 Grand Rapids MN 55744 715‐403‐1707 james.downes@iwsconsulting.net
Paul Dubuque MN DNR ‐ Forestry 500 Lafayette Rd St. Paul MN 55155 651‐259‐5294 paul.dubuque@state.mn.us

Erik Eggen

Timberlane Forestry 
http://www.timberlaneforest

ry.com 13116 Timberlane Dr S Baxter MN 56425 218‐232‐3055 erikdebe@brainerd.net

Aitkin, Carlton, Cass, Chisago, Crow Wing, 
Hubbard, Isanti, Itasca, Kanabec, Mille Lacs, 
Morrison, Pine, St. Louis, Todd, Wadena

David Epperly Epperly Forest Resource Cons. 15005 December Way  Rosemount MN 55068 612‐419‐2604 epperlydave@gmail.com
Darin Erickson UPM Blandin 115 SW 1st St Grand Rapids MN 55744 218‐327‐6605 darin.erickson@upm.com Itasca, St. Louis, Aitkin, Cass, Koochiching
Jake Froyum MN DNR ‐ Forestry 1810 NW 30th St Faribault MN 55021 507‐333‐2011 jacob.froyum@state.mn.us
Aaron Funk 30118 Huntersville Rd Sebeka MN 56477 218‐472‐3538 funkaaron@hotmail.com

Robert Gajewski MN DNR ‐ Forestry 460 Maple Ave W Mora MN 55051 (320)679‐3683 robert.gajewski@state.mn.us

Brad Gatzlaff Zumbro Valley Forestry 11378 East 113th St Northfield MN 55057 507‐645‐6023 trees@northfieldwifi.com

Blue Earth, Carver, Cottonwood, Dakota, 
Dodge, Faribault, Filmore, Freeborn, 

Goodhue, Kandiyohi, La Sueur, McLeod, 
Meeker, Nicollet, Olmsted, Rice, Scott, 

Sibley, Steele, Wabasha, Waseca, 
Washington, Watonwan, Winona, Wright
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Valiree Green
MN DNR Forestry ‐ Caledonia 

Office 603 N Sprauge St Caledonia MN 55921 507‐724‐5261 valiree.green@state.mn.us
Chris Gronewold MN DNR Forestry 2220 Bemidji Ave N Bemidji MN 56601 218‐308‐2064 chris.gronewold@state.mn.us

Stan Grossman Itasca Woodland Services, Inc. 3015 S. Hwy. 169 Grand Rapids MN 55744 218‐252‐8572 iws@wcta.net All of northern Minnesota

Bill Haugan
William L Haugan Natural 
Resources Consulting 705 Forest Ave SE Staples MN 56479 218‐894‐3440 b_haugan@hotmail.com Cass, Crow Wing, Morrison, Todd, Wadena

Philip Held Held's Timber Service 29864 440th Street NE Middle River MN 56737 218‐459‐3472 middle@gvtel.com
Katie Himanga Heartwood Forestry 1114 Valley View Rd Lake City MN 55041 651‐380‐9680 khimanga@hbci.com
Larry Himanga MN DNR‐ Forestry 500 Lafayette Rd Box 44 St Paul MN 55155 651‐259‐5277 larry.himanga@state.mn.us
Eric Hofstad 5740 Murphy Lake Road Brimson MN 55602 218‐390‐8518 eric@tentm.org St. Louis, Carlton, Lake, and Cook
Troy Holcomb MN DNR ‐ Forestry 1200 Minnesota Ave S Aitkin MN 56431 218‐429‐3025 troy.holcomb@state.mn.us
Steven Horndt MN DNR ‐ Forestry 650 Hwy 169 Tower MN 55790 218‐753‐2580 steven.horndt@state.mn.us

Kristian Jankofsky 11014 Highway 65 Angora MN 55710 (218)742‐2233 kristian@laurentiancenter.org
Joe Jarvela Jarvela Forestry Consulting 35783 State Hwy. 6 PO Box 366 Emily MN 56447 (218)820‐6709 jarvela@emily.net

David P. Johnson
Dave Johnson Forestry 

Services 27059 Linden Road Rochert MN 56578 218‐846‐9569 27059ddjatr@gmail.com Becker and Ottertail

Amber Jungwirth
MN DNR ‐ Forestry, Hibbing 

Office 1208 East Howard St Hibbing MN 55746 218‐278‐6651 amber.jungwirth@state.mn.us Itasca, St. Louis, Koochiching

Beth Kleinke South St. Louis County SWCD
215 North 1st Ave East, Room 

301 Duluth MN 55802 218‐723‐4867 bethk@southstlouisswcd.org St. Louis

Thomas Kroll
Kroll Consulting Forestry, 
www.KrollForestry.com  27737 285th Avenue Long Prairie MN 56347 320‐533‐0206 krollforestry@gmail.com 

Todd, Sterns, Morrison, Crow Wing, Cass, 
Wadena, Douglas

Steven Kunde Kunde Forestry 4316 370th St North Branch MN 55056 651‐775‐7994 kunde.steve@hotmail.com
Chisago, Isanti, Mille Lacs, Pine, Sherburne, 

Washington
Quintin Legler UPM Blandin Paper 115 SW 1st St Grand Rapids MN 55744 218‐327‐6304 quintin.legler@upm.com Aitkin, Cass, Itasca, Koochiching, St. Louis

Clayton Lenk
Crow Wing Soil and Water 

Conservation District 322 Laurel St, Suite 22 Brainerd MN 56401 218‐828‐6197 clayton.lenk@crowwingswcd.org

Louise Levy
Levy Tree Care, LLC 
levytreecare.com 722 N 13th Avenue E Duluth MN 55805 218‐393‐4847 info@levytreecare.com

Troy Lindgren Pure Forestry 4725 Munger Shaw Road Saginaw MN 55779 218‐729‐1026 pureforestry@gmail.com
Mitch Lundeen Aitkin SWCD 130 Southgate Dr Aitkin MN 56431 218‐927‐6565 lundeen.mitch@gmail.com

James MacDonald MN DNR ‐ Forestry 804 Cherne Drive NW Warroad MN 56763 218‐386‐1314 james.macdonald@state.mn.us

Dean Makey
Central Minnesota Forestry 

Services 13796 Kenwood Court Baxter MN 56425 218‐851‐5356 cmfs.dm@gmail.com
Aitkin, Cass, Crow Wing, Morrison, Todd, 

and Wadena
Robb Maki Maki Forestry Services  3849 South Salmi Road Hibbing MN 55746 218‐966‐1724 robbmaki@gmail.com 

Andy McGuire MN DNR ‐ Forestry 1200 Warner Rd St Paul MN 55106 651‐259‐5827 andy.mcguire@state.mn.us
Randy Mell Forestry Associates 404 E. Jefferson St. Caledonia MN 55921 507‐725‐3202 randymell@hotmail.com

Johnny Micheel Chimney Rock Forestry, LLC 20920 County Road 26 Houston MN 55943 507‐993‐0511 johnnymicheel79@gmail.com
Mark Miller MN DNR‐ Forestry 1801 S Oak Street Lake City MN 55041 651‐345‐3216 x 240 mark.dnr.miller@state.mn.us

Tony Miller
MN DNR‐Forestry, Sandstone, 

Little Falls Area 460 W Maple Ave Mora MN 55051 320‐679‐3683 Tony.Miller@state.mn.us
Howard Mooney Howard Forestry, LLC 31741 170th St Detroit Lakes MN 56501 218‐849‐7125 howard.forestry@gmail.com Becker, Ottertail, Wadena

Stanley Musielewicz Wolf Tree Enterprises 17851 Hwy 10 Little Falls MN 56345 320‐632‐3923 wolftree.stan@hotmail.com
Jake Mutchler Mutch's Forestry Service 29377 Prairie Lake Rd Grand Rapids MN 55744 218‐398‐0503 mutchsforestry@live.com
Mike Nooker MN DNR‐ Forestry PO Box 107 Grygla MN 56727 218‐294‐6115 michael.nooker@state.mn.us

Anne Oldakowski Wadena County SWCD 4 Alfred St NE Wadena MN 56482 218‐632‐4201 anne.oldakowski@mn.nacdnet.net Otter Tail, Todd, Wadena
Steven Olson 2771 Simian Creek Drive Cloquet MN 55720 218‐591‐1795 steveo1201@gmail.com
Kelly Osterdyk 16549 Henriette Rd Pine City MN 55063 (320)282‐7768 kcoster01@msn.com

Thor Pakosz
MN DNR ‐ Forestry, Duluth 

Office 4805 Rice Lake Road Duluth MN 55803 218‐723‐4791 thor.pakosz@state.mn.us
Robert Perleberg 21898 235th Ave Pierz MN 56364 320‐630‐7068 forestryfirst@gmail.com Morrison, Mille Lacs, Todd, Crow Wing

Chris Peterson 18897 Adair Road Grand Rapids MN 55744
218‐326‐4645 or 218‐398‐

7863 chrisbizpeterson@gmail.com
Aitkin, St. Louis, Lake, Itasca, Carlton, Cass, 

Beltrami, Koochiching
Rick Pierce 7655 Little Mary Circle SW Alexandria MN 56308 (320)760‐8016 rick@legacyforestservices.com
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Justin Pszwaro The Nature Conservancy 394 Lake Avenue S Suite 308 Duluth MN 55802 (609)364‐4755 jlpszwaro@gmail.com

Kirby Readman MN DNR‐ Forestry 392 Hwy 11 East
International 

Falls MN 56649 218‐286‐3334 kirby.readman@state.mn.us
Mike Reinikainen MN DNR ‐ Forestry 500 Lafayette Rd St. Paul MN 55155 651‐259‐5270 Michael.Reinikainen@state.mn.us
Zachary Reusch PO Box 1466 Winona MN 55987 (507)429‐3406 zach.tree@yahoo.com

Gregory Russell
MN DNR‐ Central Region HQ, 

St. Paul 1200 Warner Rd St. Paul MN 55106 651‐259‐5798 greg.russell@state.mn.us
Sawyer Scherer UPM Blandin 115 SW First Street Grand Rapids MN 55744 218‐327‐6602 sawyer.scherer@upm.com

Randy Schindle
MN DNR ‐ Forestry, Mankato 

office 117 Rogers St. Mankato MN 56001 507‐389‐8811 randy.schindle@state.mn.us Southwest and South central MN

Bruce Schoenberg 5844 Eagle Lane Cromwell MN 55726 218‐451‐0444 bruceski@frontier.com Carlton, St. Louis, Aitkin, Itasca, Lake, Pine

Nick Schreiber Dickson Consulting 1240 Golf Course Rd, Apt 205 Grand Rapids MN 55744 715‐207‐8266 nschreib@gmail.com

William Schuster
Schuster's Forest 
Management PO Box 62 Side Lake MN 55781 218‐969‐6799 bischust@gmail.com

Michael Shearen
MN DNR‐ Forestry, Effie 

Office 205 1/2 SE Highway 1 PO Box 95 Effie MN 56639 218‐743‐3694 michael.shearen@state.mn.us

Keith Simar 28718 Cty Rd 107 Pequot Lakes MN 56472
218‐568‐8761 or 218‐251‐

2506 kesimar@tds.net Cass, Crow Wing

Robert Slater
MN DNR‐ Forestry, Duluth 

Office 4805 Rice Lake Road Duluth MN 55803 218‐723‐4791 x222 robert.slater@state.mn.us

Brian Smith Potlatch Corporation 8274 Red Pine Ln NE Bemidji MN 56601 218‐759‐4312 brian.smithbemidji@potlatchcorp.com
Kelly Smith Carlton County SWCD 808 3rd St Carlton MN 55718 218‐384‐3891 kelly.smith@carltonswcd.org
Barb Spears TWF Consulting 1656 Blair Ave St. Paul MN 55104 651‐328‐0463 barb@twfllc.com

Adam Sutherland UPM Blandin Paper Forestry 115 SW First Street Grand Rapids MN 55744 218‐327‐6238 adam.sutherland@upm.com
Paul Swanson Pine County SWCD 130 Oriole St E Sandstone MN 55072 320‐216‐4245 Paul.Swanson@co.pine.mn.us

Dennis Thompson
Aitkin County Land 

Department 502 Minnesota Avenue N Aitkin MN 56431 218‐927‐7364 Dennis.thompson@co.aitkin.mn.us
Randy Topper Mutch's Forestry Service 29377 Prairie Lake Rd Grand Rapids MN 55744 218‐245‐0258 rtopps_@hotmail.com
Mike Wachholz MN DNR‐ Forestry 1801 South Oak St. Lake City MN 55041 651‐345‐3216 michael.wachholz@state.mn.us

Ben West MN DNR‐ Forestry 421 Third Ave Littlefork MN 56653 218‐278‐6651 Benjamin.West@state.mn.us
Larry Westerberg 9859 140th Street East Hastings MN 55033 651‐437‐8573 pinetreelarry86@gmail.com

Jeff Wilder MN DNR ‐ Forestry 800 Oak Savanna Ln SW Cambridge MN 55008 763‐284‐7205 jeff.wilder@state.mn.us

Elena Wiley
MN DNR‐Forestry, Backus 

area PO Box 6 Backus MN 56435 218‐947‐3232 x226 elena.wiley@state.mn.us
Marty Wiley Wiley's Forest Land Services 15368 Sunset Hill Drive Detroit Lakes MN 56501 218‐849‐6095 martee4@hotmail.com
Ben Williams Steigerwaldt Land Services 856 N 4th St Tomahawk WI 54487 715‐453‐3274 ben.williams@steigerwaldt.com

Tom Witkowski Witkowski Forestry Consulting 22445 E Lake Hubert Dr Brainerd MN 56401 218‐232‐3948 tomforester@charter.net

Kent Wolf
MN DNR‐Forestry, Detroit 

Lakes Office 14583 County Hwy 19 Detroit Lakes MN 56501 218‐846‐8281 kent.wolf@state.mn.us

Angela Yuska
MN DNR ‐ Forestry, Littlefork 

Office PO Box 65 Littlefork MN 56653 218‐278‐6651 angela.yuska@state.mn.us
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